

ENROLLED BILL

House Bill No._250.__

(By Mr. Pifr, by segment) Passed March 6, 1931

From Passage In Effect____

Passage. L.R. R. Comments allect Clerk. Originated in the.....

CORRECTLY ENROLLED

Delegat

House of

rman House Committee

ENROLLED BILL

(H. B. No. 250)

[Passed March 6, 1931; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT authorizing the county court of Wayne county, to pay to the judge of the twenty-fourth judicial circuit, additional compensation and repeal all acts in conflict therewith.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

Section 1. That in addition to all other compensations now 2 provided by law, the judge of the twenty-fourth judicial circuit 3 of this state shall be paid by the county court of Wayne county 4 the sum of two thousand five hundred dollars per annum, 5 which allowance shall be paid by said county court to the said 6 judge out of the general funds of Wayne county in monthly 7 installments as salaries are paid, and which allowance shall 8 commence with the first day of January, one thousand nine 9 hundred thirty-one.

10 All acts and parts of acts in conflict herewith, or inconsistent 11 herewith, are hereby repealed.

[Enr. H. B. No. 250 2 beaker of the House of Delegates. Clerk of the House of Delegates. President of the Senate. Clerk of the Senate. Chairman House Commutee The within is..... this...... day of......1931. Governor. 931 Stree Filed in the office of the Same of West Virginia. GEORGE W. SRAEP, Secretary of State.

CORRECTLY ENROLLED